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nC6587671 
Model: 700 

111111111111111111111111 
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BARBER - M24 0024923 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

R & E NUMBER 0l01 0 )( 
; 

SERIAL: NUMBER ( le-:>~ 7 ~ / 1 
LOG-IN DATE 12...--1 -v\ 

- -

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I'? ,..-1,.._f-o\ 

560 A RE-BARREL ll/ 5/c i 

8 DRILL AND TAP Jz)--;Jo 1 

575 ASSEMBLE j 2-\.~rc\ 

600 PROOF i 2..-~\ 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE / 6-<o-ci\ 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN r 2..-G-m 
612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER I Z-(v--o'-

618 ROTO-BLAST /c:x-'7 h 
620 APPLY COATINGS 12,--10 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY j 2 - { 7-D\ 

8 TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET /J-l'/-0 ( 
655 FINAL INSPECT (2 -(X'--<l \ 

660 PACK le). !/"7 ~/ 
7 l 

~-

---

~------· ----· -

---- -- -- --~--

SHIP DATE 
---

1----

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

,: 
---

----

---
-------- -

----.: 
Ii 
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Af-1<_ 
i3 uJ} 

l>uTT 
~_/ 
11i:;; 7;_ 
\~~ 
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77-c::: oY 
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BARBER - M24 0024924 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6587671. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/17/2001 06:44 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

0.011 
-0.042 
0.044 

#1: 0.174 
#1: 0.203 
#1: 0.128 
#1: 0.131 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 1624§iQ24963 



BARBER - M24 0024925 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587671. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/17/2001 
FILE TIME: 06:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.022 
-0.077 
0.081 
0.909 
1. 860 
1. 895 
0.198 
1.163 
0.514 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 
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x y 

0.314 -0.777 
-0.221 -0.662 
0.141 -0.479 

-0.011 -0.297 
0.164 -0.216 
0.205 0.123 
0.441 0.152 

-0.468 -0.017 
-0.291 0.316 
-0.051 1.083 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0024926 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587671.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/17/2001 
FILE TIME: 06:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.038 
-0.250 
0.253 
l.119 
l.856 
l.859 
0.197 
l.215 
0.548 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
l: -0.219 
2: 0.089 
3: 0.205 
4: 0.361 
5: 0.556 
6: -0.168 
7: -0.563 
8: -0.330 
9: 0.079 

10: 0.373 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1. 438 
-0.713 
-0.356 
-0.415 
-0.301 
-0.181 
-0.003 
0.418 
0.246 
0.239 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 1624§ii24965 



BARBER - M24 0024927 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587671. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/17/2001 
FILE TIME: 06:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.077 
0.118 
0.141 
1.724 
0.894 
1.725 
0.108 
1. 034 
0.459 

8 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.753 
2: 0.971 
3: 0.484 
4: 0.317 
5: 0.186 
6: 0.265 
7: -0.062 
8: -0.029 
9: -0.241 

10: -0.369 
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y 

-0.346 
-0.402 
0.015 
0.057 
0.341 
0.492 
0.468 
0.139 
0.233 
0.180 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0024928 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587671. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/17/2001 
FILE TIME: 06:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.104 
-0.055 
0.118 
1. 281 
0.936 
1.340 
0.249 
0.758 
0.460 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:J:j: 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 
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x y 

0.650 -0.126 
0.268 -0.118 
0.498 0.226 
0.012 0.192 
0.384 0.416 

-0.343 0.015 
-0.410 -0.029 
-0.360 -0.197 
-0.343 -0.413 
-0.631 -0.520 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0024929 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6587671. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/17/2001 
FILE TIME: 06:44 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.020 
0.054 
0.057 
0.702 
1.022 
1. 097 
0.117 
0.711 
0.396 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.017 
2: 0.350 
3: -0.034 
4: -0. 244 
5: 0.112 
6: -0.200 
7: -0.276 
8: -0.047 
9: 0.125 

10: 0.426 
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y 

-0.478 
-0.576 
-0.243 
-0.094 
0.126 
0.231 
0.325 
0.446 
0.446 
0.353 

2 3 4 5 6 
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------
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BARBER - M24 0024931 

GA. ___ ~u~CSS17C7 / MOD. ____ CAL. 

# 
TEST DATE 

1st 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 
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ASS EM. 
MALFUNCTION/DEFECT # 

s~ 6' (j ~ L.A..,, ,,fl) 

"R ..... I> ~. 

,. , ... ' s. 

FUNCTION RD 6654 Rev 1 
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BARBER - M24 0024932 

TEST INIT. ACTION TO CORRECT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 
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ENGINEER 

ENGINEER 

ASSEM. 
# 

.. 
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BARBER - M24 0024933 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 
I 

Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollrnark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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GUN SERIAL * c_ c;s & 7 ~ 7 1 
READINGS DATE INIT 

~-
/'% X1 

I /fpfalJWI 
l/f't/ftl ~ 
l~I~ 

I 'j 1} , .. 

I 
Ir (.,!/;~ fJ . . ! / .!! i. /t,,,L~7 /1 ;~ H/ 
' , 1 ft.rl L1. { J r-~-~ 
i I 

!tr/;, I i / 'J 4' II l{.,;(} 
,. I t ~ 
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625 
cont. 

640 

READINGS 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 
a8 

J) Assemble Stock I 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs ! 
L) Attach Front and Rear I 

Sight Assemblies I 
I 

I M) Iron Sight Alignment 
i 

I I ~~,1,· I -, 
N) Detach Front & Rear 

Sights & place in 
numbered container 

11- I IL . 0) Attach Scope to Rifle ,,_ 

l.,-P-)-~-~-t-~-~-. ~-e-~-,,_-., _t_t_a_c_h_S_c_o_p_e_..:..._ ________________ t-1-,•-f/e, fr ~..,j 

Gallery Target & Tesc 

A) Time 

B) Halfunctions I 

I l1-/C7 7/ 1,4 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~-+-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-t--'--~- i 

C) Pierced Primers 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 1, 1· l_./t.'Cf.J :·ti 
_6_5_5--t---F-i_n_a_l_I_n_s_p_e_c_t_1_· 0-n------+1• ------------------r-/_l_v_-_l_,_· 1 

/'/ 

of Sc alp e l/: .. /C::~// i) D) Optical Clearity 

A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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BARBER - M24 0024935 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

ULL #1 

ULL #2 

ULL #3-

ULL #4 

OTAL 

VG. 

~- ~ .~ 

2.50# 
INITIAL .. 

· 3. oo;;. 
INITIAL 

POLL #1 3 5rl 
· ·l?ULL #2 .. 5.- 27 I 
-PULL #3 --3 .. y/ 

- PULL #4 
-
3~ ·its-

-·iPutr. #5 -;;> 
......:>. s--·o 

·-TOTAL. 

- AVG. 
.. . ·-·-

4.00# - ~ ..... "INITIAL 

- PULL lfl • !f• jl_() 

P--ULL #2 ?:' ~-? 
{ 

PULL #3 ~_, 3 ?' 
PULL #4 ~ '33 
PULL #5 4_; l 

r 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES . 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

·-:7 

:5 - u~ I .. 

3-Y-/7 
3. 60 

3. <j.e- 9' 
·~ 4f ,c.., 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

L;. .5 f 
l-/ 7i 1 
Lj_ ,2_ c; 
'-/ If Lj 

Lt. f L/ 
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SE.RIAL NO .a&<1/ ~ 7 ( 

DATE /- f- C/ J 
na.1./ TESTER __,->}q..~'----'-·----

f} 
FINI?,.J:...TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING I 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

... ····· -- - . 

'( '-17 
t..;. L/J·· 

·~ -~-~ - ... 

r:· 3,7 

if. Lr' ,tf 
4. ~ ~ 
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BARBER - M24 0024936 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587671 
1 1 J .3:,n 1 ·:;. 9 1 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

[1 TO 1 ~, C' 
. .:1._1 1 E;J 

1 TO .-, 1 4:~:2E;5 .:::. . 
1 TO ~, 22f; 1 c::- ·:i . .:1 . ·-' ·-' 
1 TO 4 . 1 ::: 5 ::: ~21 1 
1 TO 5 . .-, .:::. 1 ~3E;5:3 

.,: ----F'CJA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0128 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0058 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0140528 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9528 
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BARBER - M24 0024937 

l0 Jan [9:31 FILE: f PATTEFNJNG.-···crnTHfIPE PATTfC6 5:3 ?E;? l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
······· ........ . 

1 i n 

"*' CJ i:- ~i--lr=lT~-= 

:#= I r··-1 c I F-: 

1 i n ·-:=. 
'-

2 i n 5 
:3 1 ~-I = 1 0 

1--lS- 1 - B 3 B 

\/:::::= 2 .-, 4 4 - .::. 

i:::;:=::= ·=· 4 E:;; i=:· '- . _, 

PATTERt~ # 

:3HOT::; (BEST OF) 
MA:": I MUM :=< 
MI t·l I MUM )-:: 
MA:=< I MUM 'r' 
MitlIMUM .. ,. 
CEtHF.:O ID '·' , ... , 

CEtHF.:O I It 'y' 

POA TO CEtlTROID in.: 
MI t·l F.:AD I U::; 
MEAt·l F.:AD I US 
MA:": F.:AD I u:; 
HORIZOtlTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

··· ... 

1 

·······~ .... 

l2l 

-10 
"':• C' .-, 

• ( ._1.:::, 

-1. (186 
1. 011 

-1. :;:~:3:3 
• 13(1 

• 136 
• ;;:: 16 

2. ;;::44 
2.466 

tlUMBER IN ONE ItlCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER Itl TWO ItlCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER Itl THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

• 834 
-1.004 

.874 
-1. 1:;:6 

.048 

. 1 [1[1 

. 111 

1. 14:3 
1. 838 
2.~310 

2. ~~114 
2 
6 
U3 
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# 1 

c 1 r cl •:=t 

c:: i 

CEt··.JTF'.O JD * 

11 7~:19 

-.E:H1 

• 1 74 
• 14'3 
. 22·~ 
. i::: 1 
. 7U:: 

1. 185 
1.51'3 
2.[11>3 
2; (114 
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~- .. -:.. BARBER - M24 0024938 

l~ Jan l9:3 l Fil£: /PATTEl=<NlNGfCENTEF.fIF.:E PATT/C6 5i3 ?E;? l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

=Ii= I f"··-J 

1 i ti 

2in 

F'OA 

lin c::i 

cii::;: 

1 

= ·-' 

HS- 2 _ 5 i;;::']E:i 

'·· ........ . 

...... ~ ... 
·•·• .... 

1 IZI 

PRTTEFHl # .. 

SHOT::; i:: BEST OF) 
MR:=< I MUM ;:.:: 
MINIMUM :=·:: 

MR:=< I MUM ·r· 
MINIMUM y 

CEtHF.:OID ::·:: 

CEtHF.:OID 'l 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F.:RDIU::; 
MEAt·l RAD I 1_1::; 

10 
1. 199 

-1. :;;07 
1. ei62 

-1. 169 
-. ~]01 
- • ~]·35 

• 1]95 
. :~~·37 

i. ells 
MAX RADIUS 1.684 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.506 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.231 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.151 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE : 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE : 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE : 

·:.i 
1. (154 
-.974 

.817 
-1. 051 

.144 
- • 21 :3 

.257 

.312 
a·:··; 

• .."'•.J.:.. 

1. 282 
2.028 
1. 868 
2.456 

1 
5 
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·· ..•. 

.... \ ........... . 

# 2 

1n c 1 re, le 

CEt··.JTF'.0 ID *" 

,-, 
·=-
1. 016 
-. :::42 

.726 
-1. 142 

• (11 3 
- . i 22 

• 1 23 
• 3'30 
II :377 

1.220 
1. :;::5::: 
1. :::68 
2. 195 
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l0 Jan l9:3 l FILE: lPATTEF.NING/CrnTEF.f"lRE PATTlC6 5:3 ?Ei 7 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ ·= __ , 

F'OR 
'··· ... 

··-······ ..................... . 

"· .. ····-.............. . 

' 21n circle 

-~~~;~ 11n cir•::: le 

I ' 7" I I I 

I 1
1

@1. if" )c 1 I 
I I \ \ i I( I 
I ", "-,-~ "-, .. .- " I 

\ '~--)(i 
-------------------· .... \ . ., ..................... 3 i ri i= i r i= 1 e 

·:C:· ........ SHOTS- 1 tzl 

=11= I ~"-l C :r i:;:: 

1 i " 1 

2in ? 
31n 

Hs::i- 1 _ 9 8 1 

\/S= 2. '.3 2 2 

PATTEF.:t·i # .. 

SHOT:3 ( BE::n OF) 
MA::-:: I MUM ;:-; 
MIN I MUM ::·:: 
MA::< I MUM "1" 

MINIMUM "i" 
CEt·JTF.:O ID ::·:: 
CEt·JTF.:O ID "i" 
POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
MI t·J F.:AD I U::; 

1[1 

1. ;;::56 
-.7'25 
1. ;;::39 

-1. 683 
- • 0 •;q 
- • ~185 

. 125 

.406 
MEAN RADIUS .942 
MAX F.:ADIUS 1.765 
HOF.:IZONTAL SPF.:EAD 1.981 
VEF.:TICAL SPF.:EAD 2.922 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.045 
NUMBEF.: IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBEF.: IN TWO INCH CIF.:CLE = 
NUMBEF.: IN THF.:EE INCH CIF.:CLE 

9 
.722 

- . 5:::5 
1. 074 

-1.545 
- . 2:31 
-.223 

• :=:21 
.219 

•'.:i.-JC:: . ·-·.:.. ·-· 
1. 6:=:6 
1. 3t17 
2. 61 1;.t 
2. 77•;.. 

7 
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··., 
·· ... 

CEHTF~OID * 

,-, 
·=· 

= 7B9 
- . 51 ::: 

·-1. 022 
- .. 29B 
- • 030 

.. 7(i7 
1. 11 7 
1. 3~37 
1. ·:H33 
2.,056 
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BARBER - M24 0024940 

l0 Jan l9:3 l FIL£: ..... fATTEl~Nit·JG/CENTEfi'flfi':E PATT/C6 5i3 7t; 71 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 

-I+ o~ SHr=lTS-

#= I ~··-l c I i:;:: 

1 ; t• l 

2 i n 5 
·-:::. 1 n ·=-·-· ·-· 
HS- 2 - E; B 

\/~=:= 2 - ? 2 

i:::;~=;= :3 - 1 ? 

PATTERt·l # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA:=·=: I MUM >=: 
MI t·j I MUM )-:: 
MA:=< I MUM 'r' 
MINIMUM . .,.. 
CEtHF.:O ID :=·( 

CEtHRO ID 'f' 

g 

E; 

1 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mlt·l RADIUS 
MEAt·l RAD I U:3 

1 IZl 

.. 
UJ 

1 • (198 
-1. ~;91 

• S•8[1 
-1.7'46 

- • 011 
• (184 
• (184 
• ~::~:5 
• ·:.197 

MAX RADIUS 1.936 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.689 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.7'26 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.171 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

•:;. 

1. 191 
-1.49::: 

.786 
- • :31)0 
- • 104 

.278 

.297 

.159 

.867 
1. 498 

1. 5:36 
2. 6'32 

6 
•::O ·-· 
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=ti= 4 

r· c:: 1 e 

CEt-.JTF'.O ID * 

a782 

• 2'34 
• 1:142 
II 750 

1. 175 
1 • 8::: 1 

2.110 

le 
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BARBER - M24 0024941 

Ul Ja.n l9:3 l FILE: /PATTEl~NING.lCDHEfflfi'.:E PATT/C6 5i3 i'ti 71 
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